## 900602618 03/16/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM632213

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | RESUBMISSION      |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ENTITY CONVERSION |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900595202         |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type          |
|---|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| National Association for Stock<br>Car Auto Racing, Inc. |          | 12/11/2019     | Corporation: FLORIDA |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | National Association for Stock Car Auto Racing, LLC |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | One Daytona Boulevard                               |  |
| City:           | Daytona Beach                                       |  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 32114   |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA                  |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4754362 | WINNER    |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 386.681.4330

Email: hstembridge@nascar.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi Stembridge

Address Line 1: One Daytona Boulevard

Address Line 4: Daytona Beach, FLORIDA 32114

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Tracey Lesetar-Smith   |  |
|--------------------|------------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE:         | /tracey lesetar-smith/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 03/16/2021             |  |

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=NASCAR Articles of Conversion#page1.tif source=NASCAR Articles of Conversion#page2.tif source=NASCAR Articles of Conversion#page3.tif source=NASCAR Articles of Conversion#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK 900602618 REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0842

# Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

# Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045. Florida Statutes.

| Statutes   |   |
|--|---|
| 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR STOCK CAR AUTO RACING, INC.  | ng of the Articles of Conversion is:              |
| (Enter Name of Other Business Entity)  | <del></del> ,                                     |
| 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a CORPORATION (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership.  |   |
| First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of (Enter state, or if a no   | armership, common law or business trust, etc.)    |
| FEBRUARY 71 1918   | on-U.S. entity, the name of the country)          |
| On (date of organization, formation or incorporation)  |   |
| 3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR STOCK CAR AUTO RACING, LLC   | attached Articles of Organization:                |
| (Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)  | <del></del>                                       |
| 4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date no the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requidocument's effective date on the Department of State's records. | r more than 90 calendar days after                |
| 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applic  | cable statutes.                                   |
| 6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members which such members are entitled under ss. 605,1006 and 605,1061-605,10   | s having appraisal rights the amount to 072, F.S. |
|  | THE PLANTS  |
|  |   |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0843

| ed Liability Company:  Title: Secretary  See below for required signature(s) |
|--|
| See below for required signature(s)]   |
| See below for required signature(s)]   |
|  |
|  |
|  |
| Title: Secretary   |
|  |
| _Title:  |
|  |
| _Title:  |
|  |
| _Title:  |
|  |
| _Tide:   |
|  |
| Title:   |
|  |
| Officer. orporator must sign.  |
| orporator musi sign.   |
| y Partnership:   |
| y Limited Partnership:   |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
| \$25.00  |
| \$125.00   |
| \$30.00 (Optional)   |
|  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 02/04/2021